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State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name |Mountain View Sanitary District (Contra Costa)

Human Resources Web Page 'None

Employees Hold more than One Position? No

Multiple
Positions

Classification Footnote

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

District Manager

Asst District Manager
Accounting Technician
Administrative Assistant
Maintenance and SSMP
Coordinator

Office Administrator/Board
Secretary

Engineering Technician
District Biologist

Lab Analyst
Wastewater Operator |
Wastewater Operator Il
Wastewater Operator Il
Wastewater Operator Il
Wastewater Operator Il
WW Ops Supervisor

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Minimum

6,020
3,655
3,225
4,515
5,160
187,968
126,660
58,248
49,752

106,128

91,200
68,940
91,428
68,940
55,152
68,940
68,940
68,940
68,940
90,132

Annual
Salary
Maximum

6,020
3,655
3,225
4,515
5,160
197,364
157,992
72,672
62,088

132,408

113,796
86,016
114,036
86,016
68,820
86,016
86,016
86,016
86,016
112,452

'Save As' Filename 2016-12300703700.xIsx

|» - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular Lump Sum

Pay Overtime Pay Pay Other Pay
6,020 0 0 0
3,655 0 0 0
3,225 0 0 0
4,515 0 0 0
5,160 0 0 0
192,666 0 0 2,400
138,150 0 0 0
66,714 0 0 0
61,296 0 0 0
130,722 0 0 0
109,698 0 0 0
70,876 13,838 0 6,926
112,584 0 0 0
74,119 3,814 0 0
67,944 5,440 4,771
84,086 17,858 4,600
84,918 15,486 0 6,054
75,204 13,634 0 3,686
32,423 26 0 1,107
111,018 3,762 0 0

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55

2.7%@55

2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2.7%@55
2%@62
2.7%@55

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address
Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

o O O o o

14,426
10,335
4,991
4,593

9,796

8,207
5,306
8,436
5,550
5,091
6,297
6,363
5,626

243
8,319

Preparer Contact Information
Sheri L. Riddle

(925) 228-5635 x 26
sriddle@mvsd.org

- - Employer Contribution: - - -

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined
Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan

o O O o o

25,939
18,603
8,984
8,251

O O O O O O O o o

o

17,596

14,772
9,543
15,155
9,979
9,146
11,320
11,431
10,127
2,332
14,944

O OO0 OO0 OO0 O oo

Health,
Dental,
Vision

17,915

0

17,915

0

0

21,687

23,290

0

23,290

8,958

8,958
23,290

8,958
12,194
17,915
23,290
23,290
23,290

3,732
27,455



