State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name Human Resources Web Page Mountain View Sanitary District (Contra Costa) None

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Sa

'Save As' Filename 2016-12300703700.xlsx

Preparer Contact Information

"----- Employer Contribution: -----"

Preparer Name Sheri L. Riddle
Phone Number (925) 228-5635 x 26

E-mail Address sriddle@mvsd.org

	Elected	Department	Classification	Multiple Positions Footnote	Annual Salary Minimum	Annual Salary Maximum	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined Benefit Pension	Retirement Plan: Employees' Share Paid by	Defined Benefit Plan: Employer's	Deferred	Health, Dental,
	Official						Total Regular Lump Sum								
e #	Enter 'Y'						Pay	Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1	. Y	Board Member	Director		6,020	6,020	6,020	0	0	0	N/A	O	0	0	17,915
2	. Y	Board Member	Director		3,655	3,655	3,655	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
3	. Y	Board Member	Director		3,225	3,225	3,225	0	0	0	N/A	C	0	0	17,915
4	. Y	Board Member	Director		4,515	4,515	4,515	0	0	0	N/A	C	0	0	0
5	. Y	Board Member	Director		5,160	5,160	5,160	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
6		Administration	District Manager		187,968	197,364	192,666	0	0	2,400	2.7%@55	14,426	25,939	0	21,687
7		Administration	Asst District Manager		126,660	157,992	138,150	0	0	0	2.7%@55	10,335	18,603	0	23,290
8		Administration	Accounting Technician		58,248	72,672	66,714	0	0	0	2.7%@55	4,991	8,984	0	0
9		Administration	Administrative Assistant		49,752	62,088	61,296	0	0	0	2.7%@55	4,593	8,251	0	23,290
			Maintenance and SSMP												
10		Administration	Coordinator		106,128	132,408	130,722	0	0	0	2.7%@55	9,796	17,596	0	8,958
			Office Administrator/Board												
11		Administration	Secretary		91,200	113,796	109,698	0	0	0	2.7%@55	8,207	14,772	0	8,958
12		Administration	Engineering Technician		68,940	86,016	70,876	13,838	0	6,926	2.7%@55	5,306	9,543	0	23,290
13		Laboratory	District Biologist		91,428	114,036	112,584	0	0	0	2.7%@55	8,436	15,155	0	8,958
14		Laboratory	Lab Analyst		68,940	86,016	74,119	3,814	0	0	2.7%@55	5,550	9,979	0	12,194
15		Operations	Wastewater Operator I		55,152	68,820	67,944	5,440		4,771	2.7%@55	5,091	9,146	0	17,915
16		Operations	Wastewater Operator II		68,940	86,016	84,086	17,858		4,600	2.7%@55	6,297	11,320	0	23,290
17		Operations	Wastewater Operator II		68,940	86,016	84,918	15,486	0	6,054	2.7%@55	6,363	11,431	0	23,290
18		Operations	Wastewater Operator II		68,940	86,016	75,204	13,634	0	3,686	2.7%@55	5,626	10,127	0	23,290
19		Operations	Wastewater Operator II		68,940	86,016	32,423	26	0	1,107	2%@62	243	2,332	0	3,732
20		Operations	WW Ops Supervisor		90,132	112,452	111,018	3,762	0	0	2.7%@55	8,319	14,944	0	27,455